31 January 2024 17 July 2025 10588513 Original approval(s): CMS - 18 July 2019

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

I POA

I POA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

1RGV

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Cory Environmental (Holdings) Ltd

Trading as: Cory
Level 5, 10 Dominion Street, London, England, EC2M 2EF, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

## Competence Management System - Energy & Utility Skills (Private Standard) Version 5

Approval number(s): CMS - 00021323

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The provision of waste management services, including treatment and recovery, in accordance with environmental permits and the provision of lighterage services including waste transfer and barge and ship repair.

1 and constant

## Marta Escudero

Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM)

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'.

LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



**Certificate Schedule** 

Location Activities

Cory Environmental Holdings Limited - Head Office

Level 5, 10 Dominion Street, London, England, EC2M 2EF, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** 

Head office activities associated with the provision of waste management services, including treatment and recovery, in accordance with environmental permits and the provision of lighterage services including waste transfer and barge and ship repair

Cory Barking Operations Ltd, 54-60 and 62 River Road, Barking, IG11 0DS, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** 

The provision of waste management services, including treatment and recovery, in accordance with environmental permits.

Riverside Resource Recovery Facility, Norman Road North, Belvedere, DA17 6JY, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** 

Operation of an energy from waste plant including power generation

Cory Ship Repair Services Limited, Wharf Road, Gravesend, DA12 2RU, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5**Barge and ship repair

Western Riverside Transfer Station & Materials Recycling Facility, Smugglers Way, London, SW18 1EG, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** 

The provision of waste management services, including treatment and recovery, in accordance with environmental permits.

Northumberland Wharf Transfer Station , Yabsley St Poplar, London, E14 9RG, United Kingdom

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'.

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** 

The provision of waste management services, including treatment and recovery, in accordance with environmental permits.

UKAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

LRQ/

LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

LRQA



Location

**Certificate Schedule** 

**Activities** 

Walbrook Wharf Transfer Station, Upper Thames St, London, EC4R 3TD, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** The provision of waste management services, including treatment and recovery, in accordance with environmental permits.

Cringle Transfer Station, Cringle Street, Battersea, London, SW11 8BX, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** The provision of waste management services, including treatment and recovery, in accordance with environmental permits.

Pensbury Place Transfer Station, Wandsworth Road Goods Yard, Pensbury Place, Wandsworth, London, SW8 4TP, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** Inactive site pending the provision of waste management services, including treatment and recovery, in accordance with an environmental permit.

Tilbury Dock Container Transfer Facility, Tilbury Freeport, Tilbury, RM18 7DP, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** The provision of waste management services, including treatment and recovery, in accordance with environmental permits.

Riverside Thames Limited, Lighterage and Bargeworks, Riverside, London, SE7 7SU, United Kingdom

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

**EUSkills Competence Management System V5** The provision of lighterage services including waste transfer and barge and ship repair

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.